
Susan Lee asked: Bethesda BRAG is to be the national crown jewel - how will you prioritize? 

Answer: Intersections are funded. but nothing else. They need to identify funding for these to 
keep them a priority. They have 100 M for the 3 bases . The State BRAG sub-cabinet keeps it 
front and center. Can only work within their means. Must look a several budget years coming to 
move these forward. 

AI Garr asked: With reducing single occupancy vehicles while increasing safety and accessibility 
for bikes and pedestrians - how important is this to MOOT as they look at intersection 
improvements? 

Answer: This is a specific part of the design process . They are looking at better access from the 
Metro and Navy Med, an enhanced bus system until further infrastructure improvements can be 
made . Navy med security requirements have to be taken into consideration and to make sure 
they get the people to their destination inside the fence not just to the gate. (I thought inside the 
gate was the Navy's responsibility) 

MOOT is also looking at replacing 300 intersection lights to LED's with battery backup to improve 
public safety during power failures . This will take place over the next 3 years. That is 300 out of 
3000 state light systems. 

Bill Frick asked: You have spoken of the high and low projects for Bethesda BRAG and I would 
like to know how those are broken out. You have only spoken of the low with the intersection 
improvements. 

Answer: The low are intersection improvements, transit and buses . 
The high are highway, transit and MARG. 

B. Frick asked: What about the slip ramp? Is there any hope? 

Answer: We have done a study including Federal Highways (the white paper) and there are 
significant issues. The challenges are on the Capital Beltway and they would not get approval so 
from their stand point it is off the table. 

Bronrott asked Neil Peterson: Will they be holding public hearings for input on the BRAG projects 
and intersection improvements? 

Answer: They will have public hearings within the first six months of next year for the short term 
improvements. No dates have been set. 

Summary: 

They continuously spoke of the 3 Maryland BRAC's as a lump. Did not seem to get that we are 
an urban BRAG and did not want to separate the three. 

My take is that we will need to go with our representatives to lobby the feds for money for specific 
improvements and have them earmarked for Bethesda BRAG. Otherwise if we lobby for the state 
it will go into the pool and be spread between all three. They constantly speak of the advantages 
- jobs. benefits. growth - do not seem to understand that this is not the case for our BRAG. They 
are not looking for fed funds or job creation in Bethesda BRAG. 

Debbie Michaels 


